Doc#: 0412817086 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/07/2004 08:58 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording requested by Countrywide Document Custody Services, A Division of Treasury Bank, N.A. When recorded mail to: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOAMS, INC. 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SV-79C ASSIGNMENT UNIT SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT



CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Doc. ID#

00346231222005N

Commitment# 9500044

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Document Custody Services, A Division of Treasury Bank, N.A., 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd. Simi Valley, Ca. 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc
1800 Tapo Canyon Rd Simi Valley CA 93063

All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 9/22/03, executed by: JOHN E GASPARI, Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 331839015 on 11/14/03 in Book Page of offici Page of official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS.
Tax Parcel = 14202230391008, (OOK COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Original Mortgage \$351,750.00 827 W BRADLEY PL UNIT 4E, CHICAGO, IL 60613

(See attached page for Legal Description)
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

> Countrywide Document Custody Services, A Division of Treasury Bank, N.A.

SHARON MAY, COLLATERAL PROCESSING OFFICER, TREASURY BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

Dated: 04/16/2004 State of California County of Ventura

On 04/16/2004 before me, CHRIS STOUT, personally appeared SHARON MAY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

CHRIS STOUT

Prepared by: RICHA SINGH 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SV-79C SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4490 Ext:

Ext: 4490

CHRIS STOUT COMM. #1450174 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2007

0412817086 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

Tax ID Number:

-20-223-039-1008

Property Address:

827 W. Bradley, Unit 4E Chicago, IL 60613

Legal Description

Unit 4E and Unit B parking space in 827 West Bradley Place Condominium, together with it, undivided percentage interest in the common elements, as defined and delineated in the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number o0173414, as amended from time to time, in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 20, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois